

This website is operated by My Face Place. Throughout the site, the terms "we", "us" and "our" refer to My Face Place. My Face Place provides this website, including all information, tools and services available from this site to you, the user, conditioned upon your acceptance of all terms, conditions, policies and notices stated here.

By visiting our site and/ or purchasing something from us, you engage in our "Service" and agree to be bound by the following terms and conditions ("Terms of Service", "Terms"), Please read these Terms of Service carefully before accessing or using our website. By accessing or using any part of the site, you agree to be bound by these Terms of Service. If you do not agree to all the terms and conditions of this agreement, then you may not access the website or use any services. If these Terms of Service are considered an offer, acceptance is expressly limited to these Terms of Service.

We reserve the right to update, change or replace any part of these Terms of Service by posting updates and/or changes to our website. It is your responsibility to check this page periodically for changes. Your continued use of or access to the website following the posting of any changes constitutes acceptance of those changes.

Our store is hosted on wordpress. They provide us with the online e-commerce platform that allows us to sell our products and services to you.

ONLINE STORE TERMS

You must not transmit any worms or viruses or any code of a destructive nature. A breach or violation of any of the Terms will result in an immediate termination of your Services.

GENERAL CONDITIONS

We reserve the right to refuse service to anyone for any reason at any time. You understand that your content (not including credit card information), may be transferred unencrypted and involve (a) transmissions over various networks; and (b) changes to conform and adapt to technical requirements of connecting networks or devices. Credit card information is always encrypted during transfer over networks.

ACCURACY, COMPLETENESS AND TIMELINESS OF INFORMATION

The material on this site is provided for general information only and should not be relied upon or used as the sole basis for making decisions without consulting primary, more accurate, more complete or more timely sources of information. Any **f**

3/95 Bedford Road, Ringwood East VIC 3135 | 0423 318 136 | hello@myfaceplace.com.au | www.myfaceplace.com.au



reliance on the material on this site is at your own risk.

CHANGES TO THE SERVICE AND PRICES

Prices for our products are subject to change without notice. We reserve the right at any time to modify or discontinue the Service without notice at any time.

PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

Certain products or services may be available exclusively online or exclusively in clinic. These products or services may have limited quantities and are subject to return or exchange only according to our Return Policy. Please reach out directly to <u>hello@myfaceplace.com</u> to organize any exclusive products,

We have made every effort to display as accurately as possible the colors and images of our products that appear at the store. We cannot guarantee that your computer monitor's display of any color will be accurate.

All descriptions of products or product pricing are subject to change at any time without notice, at the sole discretion of us.

ACCURACY OF BILLING AND ACCOUNT INFORMATION

You agree to provide current, complete and accurate purchase and account information for all purchases made at our store. You agree to promptly update your account and other information, including your email address and credit card numbers and expiration dates, so that we can complete your transactions and contact you as needed.

For more detail, please review our Returns Policy.

THIRD-PARTY LINKS

Our memberships occur through a third-party link called "Aglow" this is our direct debit partner who have chosen to keep your personal date safe and secure. You can view "Aglow" terms and conditions here <u>https://www.getaglow.co/terms-of-service</u>

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Your submission of personal information through the store is governed by our Privacy Policy. To view our Privacy Policy.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES; LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

ABN 42 368 632 995 🚹 🞯

3/95 Bedford Road, Ringwood East VIC 3135 | 0423 318 136 | hello@myfaceplace.com.au | www.myfaceplace.com.au



We do not warrant that the results that may be obtained from the use of the service will be accurate or reliable.

You agree that from time to time we may remove the service for indefinite periods of time or cancel the service at any time.

You expressly agree that your use of, or inability to use, the service is at your sole risk.

The service and all products and services delivered to you through the service are (except as expressly stated by us) provided 'as is' and 'as available' for your use, without any representation, warranties or conditions of any kind, either express or implied, including all implied warranties or conditions of merchantability, merchantable quality, fitness for a particular purpose, durability, title, and non-infringement.

In no case shall My Face Place, our directors, officers, employees, affiliates, agents, contractors, interns, suppliers, service providers or licensors be liable for any injury, loss, claim, or any direct, indirect, incidental, punitive, special, or consequential damages of any kind, including, without limitation lost profits, lost revenue, lost savings, loss of data, replacement costs, or any similar damages, whether based in contract, tort (including negligence), strict liability or otherwise, **GOVERNING LAW** These Terms of Service and any separate agreements whereby we provide you Services shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Australia.

CHANGES TO TERMS OF SERVICE

You can review the most current version of the Terms of Service at any time at this page.

We reserve the right, at our sole discretion, to update, change or replace any part of these Terms of Service by posting updates and changes to our website.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Questions about the Terms of Service should be sent to us at <u>hello@myfaceplace.com.au</u>



3/95 Bedford Road, Ringwood East VIC 3135 | 0423 318 136 | hello@myfaceplace.com.au | www.myfaceplace.com.au